
NOTICE OF TRUSTEES SALE 


"AS5ert and prott'ct your rights as :I mem\)('r of the anl1('d forces of the Cnited States. If you arc or your 

spouse is sl'rving on active military duty inclullinf!, actiyc military duty as a mcmhrr of the Texas National 
Guard or the :\ational Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forct's of 
the linited States, please send written notice of the actin: duty military service to the sender of this notice 
immediately, .. 

DATE: JUIl'2 25, 21121 

DEED OF TRUST: 

[),!\fT. JUlle 	Ix. 2!CO 

GRA\.;TOR /\\,;(1LI. Rl\TR.\ fL IL\LDL & FElC--':.\i'DU RIVERA 

TRUSTEE: ELVA L C\RRUf'<-TI.IERIN.:\ 

BEN[FICIi\[\Y: 	 Ct\1\ELO j'.;VESf\IL'.;TS. I Ie 

COl\.;TY WI IERF PROPERlY IS [OeXITD: LlB[~RT'{ 

R[:( (JRDED 11\ D,ICUineill 202Ui)26S0··1 or the R,,;!! Proj12rl~ R..:con.b or i .!BU{ fY Counl:, 

Ic.\a~. 

PROPER l'y': 	 BEI\.;(i l.t)7] AeRtS LOTt), HUleK /, CROOI';'I.DCRUr.: 

Sl 'BDIVI:-;IO\.;. i\Hmr It 'ft.'{ DLSCRI!3FD I\.; :\;0. 2U{J9-fll C)4~9 UI TIlL 
DELI) RLc( H([)S OF IIBIRTY COUNTY. HX/\S. I PIU'. ~797]) 

DATE: 	 Jun~ 18.2020 

One Hundred Twcnty Tlm:<: Thousand Four Hundred Fift~ [)oll;lfS and No Cents ( 
Mvl0UNT: 

S 123.450.00 ) 

MAKER: 	 ANGEL RIVERA ELIZALDE &. FERNA;--""DO RIVERA 

PA YEE: 	 CANELO INVESliVlENTS, Lie 

HOLDER and BENEFICIARY: 	 CANITO INVESTi\lENTS, LLC 


1106 N AVENUE E 


HUMBLE. TX 77338 


SF:NDER OF NOTICE: EL VA L C/\RREON-TlJERI!\\ 
1106 N A V E N U E E 
HUrvlBLE. TX 77338 

DATE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: Tuesday. AUGUST 3rd. 2021 

EARLIEST TIME OF SALE OF PROPERTY: 10:0(1 ,1.111. 

PI.ACE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: Front sters of the LlBER lY Count) Courthouse. LIBERTY COUllly. Texas. 

http:123.450.00


Be..:allse of default in perfornwnce of the obligation of the Deed of Trust and the Note. Tw'-.tee \\ ill sell 

the Property b:- public auction to the highest bidckr for cash at the plnce allJ ,Ime tied tll salj~t\ the debts 
by tile Deed of Trust. The sale \\ill h::gin at the eMlie;t time stnkd abo\e ()I' \,ithin (3) . aftel-r6itime, 

ST.\T/ Of rL\,\ 

COl fN T'{ OF I L\RR1S 

B L rcJR F \1 L. the undersig.ned authorit). on this day personal!:- apreared EL VA L C\ R R EO'\i
llJERINA !'nO\\1l to Ille to be the p(:rson \\hose 11ClIi1t' is sub'-.crib..::d to the foregoing. ill"tl'llln.:nt. und acb:o\\ 
to me that he e:\ecuted the same 1'01 the pl1rpp,~, ~lihl consideratiPIl therein c\prtCs~ed. 

GIVEN UNDER \11' HAND Al'\D SLAL OF OFFICE on June 25. 2021 

AMY SANCHEZ 
Notary 10 #133014762 
My Commission Expires 

AprilS, 2025 

,\tier recording return to: 

ELVA L CARREON·TIJERI:\;\ 

1106\: AVENL'E E 

Hl;~IBLE. TX 77:i38 



THIS I:"STRl'M 
DESCRIBED 1/\ 
SIG"'iI'\'G THIS 
~IORTGAGEJ 

"'" 

'EJC 

l'IOTlCE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOI;R RIGHTS AS A :\<IE:\<rBER Of TilE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNlTEf} STATES. 
If YOI} ARE OR YO[,R SPOUSE 1:0. SERVING 0-' 4CTIVE MILITARY Dt'TY, I'>CL1:OI:\G ACTIYE MILITARY 
DlTY AS A :\[D1BEROF THE TEXAS NATfO"AL GLARD OR THE NATIONAL G1:ARIJ OR A:\OTHER STATE 
OR I\S A MEMBER Of A RESERVE COMPONENT Of THE AR;\IED FORCES m'THE [,:"iITED STA.TES. 
PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE Of THE ,\CTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER Of TIns 
NOTICE L\r:\IEDlATELY. 

I. Properly 10 Be Sold. The propert; 10 be sold is described as follows: LOT NO 12 BLOCK NO I Of THE KINDT 
S\JBDI\"ISIO~ TO THE TOW" OF DAYTON BEING THAT LOT iN SAID SLBD1ViSIO"l \\'HICH IS LOCATED f" THE 
LOT '<0 I BLOCK >."038 OF THE ORIGI1-;AL TOW~ OF DAYTO>'" ACCORDl>'"G TO THE Pl.\T TliEREOF 
RF:rORDED I>." \'OLL'ME 1 PAGE 23 OF THE ~IAP RECORDS OF UBERTY COLP";TY TEXAS. 

2. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The instmmcnt to be foreclosed is. the D~ed cofTrust dated 0(, t I<,!-0';04 and re..:ordcd ift 
DClcument 2Q(J.l(1122--l3 re:tI prl"'pc:rty re(:ords of Liberty COllllly.1'(;,\as. 

3. Dale, Time, dnd Place of51lc, The sale is scheduled 10 be held ,1t the foli0wil1g date, tIme, ad place: 

Dare: 

Time: 	 1 1.00 ,\:Vl 

Place 	 Libert; County. Texas al the f0liv\\'ing location: SOL:TH SIDE OF THE COLRTKOL'SE-1923 S-\ \1 

HOUSTO:-\-O:--: THE FRONT STEPS OF THE COLRTHOt:SE OR ,\S DE:SIGK -\TED BY TIlE 

COC,\TY CO\'(NIfSSIO):CR'S OFflC[ cr as designated by the CQUllty Commissioners Court. 


4, Terms ofSale. The sak will be conducted 35 a public auc,ion to the highest bidder I()f cash. Pursuant to the deed "ftrust. 
the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the propert) in one or more und.cr ro sell all Or only part of the 

Pursuant to secrion ~ I ,009 of the Texns Propert: Code. the prop~rty will sold in AS IS, WHERE IS conditio", 
any express or ,mplied warrant'es, except as to the warranties oftitk. ifan;, provided fur und~r the deed oirrusl. 

5. Obligatio"s Secured. The Deed ofTrust executed by DARRYL HARRISO~ AND ROSE:VL FORD HARRISON, prov,des 
tha! it secure5tite paymelH of the indebtedness in the nnginnl principal amount of560,500.00. and obliga'ions therein 
deSCI ibed including btl! not limited to (a'j the promIssory note; and tb) all renewals and extensions oft!1e note, DElTSCHE 
FlA'~K \fATlOc;AL TRGST CO:V1P,\.:('(AS TRCSTEE FOR AMERIQUEST \toRTG.\GE SECURITIES l>."c' ASSET· 
BACKED PASS·THROLGH CERTIFIC\.TES. SERIES 2fJ04-R8 b {he current m0rt!!ag~c of Ill" note and de~d of trust anJ 
PHH NfORTG,"\GE CORPORATIO;-..i ij nH..Iftgagl! sen.-jeer. A sefvicin2! agr~cll1i:!nt bchveen tht: mor',gagee. \vhO:iC addr:':5; IS 
DEl'TSCHE BA?-iK ~ "TI0:, -\L TReST CO\fPANY AS TR LSTEE FOR AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECtlRlTIES 
l:-.IC" ASSET-BACKED P,-\SS-,HROliGH CERTIfiCATES, SERIES ::OO-.!-R8 c'O PHH MORTGAGE CORPOR\.TIO'i. 
l\j0l1gagc Way, :-"1ail Stop SV-22. Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 and the mortgage >c,,;icer and Texas Property Code § 51.0025 
authorizes the mOltgage servicer to collect the debt. 

6. Order 10 Foree/Oft'. DEUTSCHE BAXK ,(ATlOi':AL TRLST CO\IP,-\NY AS TRUSTEE fORAMERfQUEST 
\IORTGAGE SECCRITI£S :"c.. ASSE'I'BACKED PASS·THROUGH CERTlfIC-\T£S. SERIES 200'1·R8 obtained a Order 
from tile 1:'(fTED STATES DfSTRICT COeRT - EASTER" DIS rRleT OF TEXAS. BElIU\'O~T DI\'[510N on 
O}l23 2020 under Cause f'o, 1'19-cv-OO~53, The mortgag~e has requested a Substirut, Trustee conduct this 5ale pursuant to 

the Court', Order. 

7. Suhslilure Trusle<'(') Appoi/lled 10 Conduct Sale. In accC>rJallce with Texas Code S~C. 5 I JJ076, the under5ignec 
for the mortgage sen ieer has named and appointed, and by these presents name and appoint A \'T Titk Se,,,,i,,,s. 

at 5177 Richmond Avenue Suite 1231), Houston. TX 77056, Substitute Trustee to act under and uy vi""e of said 

Deed of Trust. 


,'I' '>\PPOI!>TS HIE Sl;BSTITCTE TRl'STEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY 
HE SECGRln' I:\STRu\lEl\T IDENTIfIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSO:"l 
I' . ,E IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGE:"iT Of THE .'<JORTGAGEE OR 

Brandon Wolf. Attorney at L,w 
L ,Kell., Mackie, Attorney at Law ID:I5, A 
"fichael Z,en!z, Allorne} at Law 

-..tori Liane Attorney at Law 
Chelsea Altome), ar Law 
Ester Gonzales, Attorney at Law 
Parkway Office Ccmer, Suite 900 l...n.'.:.. l.i ....... : 

1-1160 Dallas Parkway 
Dallas, TX 75254 	 ....~CL 

Cc.TufH;zte orpo~ting 

IIIII~ IIIIII~~ IIIII nlll~III~111l1 
4732533 

i 

http:of560,500.00


~'. ' 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

Deed of Trust ("Deed of Trust"): 

Dated: April 28, 2016 JUL 0 1 2021 
Grantor: Victor Antonio and Irma Gonzalez 

Trustee: Jaime Carter 

Lender: Antioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra 

Recorded in: Instrument Number 2016007181 
Liberty County, Texas. 

of the real property records of 

Legal Description: A tract of land in the Meredith Duncan League, Abstract Number 
29, Liberty, Texas and being the same property described in the 
foregoing referenced Deed of Trust. 

Secures: Promissory Note ("Note") in the original principal amount of 
$90,000.00, executed by Victor Antonio and Irma Gonzalez 
("Borrower") and payable to the order of Lender 

Foreclosure Sale: 

Date: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 

Time: The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 10:00 
A.M. and 4:00 P.M. local time; the earliest time at which the 
Foreclosure Sale will begin is 9:00 a.m. and not later than three 
hours thereafter. 

Place: Southside steps of the Liberty County Courthouse located at 1923 
Sam Houston Street, Liberty, Texas 77575 

Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that 
Antioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra's bid may be by credit against the 
indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the obligations 
ofthe Deed ofTrust. Because ofthat default, Antioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra, the owner and holder 
of the Note, has requested Substitute Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Deed ofTrust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice is hereby 
given ofAntioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra's election to proceed against and sell both the real property I 

NOTICE Of FORECLOSlfRE - Page 1 of2 (Ibarra) 

I 




, 


and any personal property described in the Deed of Trust in accordance with Antioco Ibarra and 
Irma Ibarra's rights and remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas 
Business and Commerce Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreclosure Sale 
described above, Substitute Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of Sale 
described above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas law. 

If Antioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date of any 
rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing 
requirements of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure Sale will 
necessarily be made subject to all prior matters ofrecord affecting the Property, ifany, to the extent 
that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. For the 
avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has been 
released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust by Antioco 
Ibarra and Irma Ibarra. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property 
records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," 
without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under 
the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the 
nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Substitute Trustee reserves the 
right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further 
conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by 
Substitute Trustee. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. 
Ifyou are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as 
a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a 
member ofa reserve component ofthe armed forces of the United States, please send written 
notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED 
TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT 
IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS 
THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

Christina Varela Chrisco 
Attorney for Antioco Ibarra and Irma Ibarra 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSliRE - Page 2 of2 (Ibarra) 



NOTICE OF ACCELERATION AND NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 


Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the I;nited States. If you are or your 
spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas ~ational 
Guard or the ~ational Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces 
of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty mn:tary service to the sender of this 
notice immediately. 

DEED OF TRUST INFORMATION: 

Date: February 13, 2020 

Orantor(s): Aaron Renne Nevarez and Valerie Marie 1'Ievarez, husband and ~ife 

Original 
Mortgagee: 

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Southwest Stage 
Funding, LLC DBA Cascade Financial Services 

Original Principal: $199,700.00 

Recording 
Infom1ation: 

2020005594 

Property County: Liberty 

Property: TRACT 1: Lot FOUR HU1'IDRED SIXTY-THREE (463), Block THREE (3) of 
SA1'ITA FE, Section ONE (1), a recorded subdivision of LIBERTY County, 
TEXAS, according to the )Iap or Plat recorded in County Clerk's File 1'10. 
2017005075, and Plat amended by County Clel'k's File No. 2019027036, both of 
the Official Public Records of Liberty County, Texas. 

TRACT 2: Lot FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR (464), Block THREE (3) of 
REVISED PLAT OF SA~TA .'E, Section ONE (I), a recorded subdivision of 
Liberty County, Texas, according to the Map or Plat recorded in County Clerk's 
File No. 2018003494, of the Official Public records of Liberty County, Texas. 

Property Address: 108 Road 5Il2 
Cleveland, TX 77327 

MORTGAGE SERVICING INFORMATION: 

The Mortgage Serviccr, if not the Current Mortgagee, is representing the Current Mortgagee pursuant to 

a Mortgage Servicing Agreement. 


Current Mortgagee: Southwest Stage Funding, LLC dba Cascade Financial Services 
Mortgage Servicer: Cascade Financial Services 
Mortgage Servicer P.O. Box 15035 
Address: Suite 150 

Chandler, AZ 85244 

SALE INFORlVIATlON: 
Date of Sale: August 3, 2021 
Time of Sale: 10:00 am or within three hours thereafter. 
Place of Sale: The south side of the Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston at the front steps of the 

Courthouse or, jf the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most 
recently designated by the County Commissioner's Court. 

cPLG File Number: 21-004418-1 IQ: 15~ 

.. ~ 




Substitute Tommy Jackson. Ron Harmon, Carolyn Ciccio, Keata Smith, or Carlos R. 
Trustee: Hernandez-Vivoni, any to act 
Substitute 5501 East I~BJ Frw1', Ste. 925 
Trustee Address: Dallas, TX 75240 

WHEREAS. the above-named Grantor previollsly conveyed the above described property in trust to 
seeure payment of the Note set forth in the above-deseribed Deed ofTrust: and 

WHEREAS, a default under the Note and Deed of Trust was declared, such default was reported to not 
haw been cured, and all sums secured by such Deed ofTrust are declared immediately due and paY'lble. 

WHEREAS, the original Trustee and any previously appointed Substitute Trustee has been removed and 
Tommy Jackson, Ron Hannon, Carolyn Ciccio, Keata Smith, or Carlos R. H-.:mandez-Vivoni, any to act, ha\'e 
been appointed a<; Substitute Trustees and authorized by the Mortgage Servicer to enforce the power of sale 
granted in the Deed ofTrust; and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned law firm has been requested to provide these notices on behalf of the 
Current Mortgagee, Mortgage Servicer and Substitute Trustees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the foregoing matters and that: 

1. 	 The maturity ofthe Note is hereby accelerated. and all sums secured by the Deed ofTrusl are 
declared to be immediately due and payable. 

2. 	 Tommy Jackson. Ron Harmon, Carolyn Ciccio, Keata Smith, or Carlos R. Hernandez-Vivoni. any 
to act, as Substitute TlUstee will sell the Property to the highest bidder for cash on the date, at the 
place, and no earlier than the time set forth abovc in the Salc InfOlmation section ofthi5 notice. The 
sale will begin within three hours after that time. 

3. 	 This sale shall be subject to any legal impediments to the sale of the Property to any exceptions 
referenced in the Deed of Trust or appearing of record to the extent the same arc still in efTect and 
shall not cover any property that has been released from the lien imrosed by the Deed ofTrust. 

4. 	 No warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied walTanties of 
merchantability and fitness for the particular purpose shall be conveyed at the sale, save and except 
the Grantor's warranties specifically authorized by the Grantor in the Deed ofTrust. The property 
shall be sold "AS-IS", purchaser's will buy the property "at the purchaser'S own risk" and "at his 
peril" and no representation is made concerning the quality or nature of title to be acquired. 
Purchasers will receive whatever interest Grantor and Grantor's assigns haye in the property. 
subject to any liens or interest of any kind that may survive the :,ale. Interested persons are 
encouraged to consult counsel of their choice prior to pm1icipating in the sale of the propeny 

5. 	 If the sale is set aside for any reason. the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a rerum of 
the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, 
the Mortgagee's Attorney. or the duly appointed Substitute Trustee. 

<---;;~r~~ ;::tC,~ 
Padgett Law Group /C,{4( t"" (Ja:4C.sc:z.., 
6267 Old Water Oak Road vb. I ru:.s:f-f'-e' 
Suite 203 
Tallahassee. FL 33213 
(850) 422-2520 

PLG File Number: 21-004418-1 2 


